YouGov Internal Survey Results - Relationships & Money

20th July - 3rd September 2018
sample size: 6082 Adults

Marital status
Unweighted base
Base
Divorced
In acivil partnership
In arelationship, but not living together

Living with a partner but neither married nor in a civil partnership,

Married
Separated but still legally married or in a civil partnership
Single
Widowed
The following questions will be about you and your
partner... Just so we know, how would your partner
describe themselves?
Unweighted base
Base: All GB Adults in a relationship
Male
Female
Other
Prefer not to say
Refused

Total

6082
6082

3843
3758

Male

2763

2953
4%
1%
6%

12%

45%
2%
28%
2%

1786
1808
11%

1%
1%

Female

3319
3129

1%
7%

14%

44%
2%
19%
6%

2057

1950

90%
9%

0%

18-24

495
683

0%
23%
15%

2%

1%
60%

0%

208
261
62%

3%
1%

25-34

902

1%
1%
11%
26%
25%
1%
34%
0%

569
59%

1%
1%

Age

35-44

1052
1077
3%
2%
%

20%

42%
3%
26%
0%

670

45-54

982

7%

1%

4%

13%
51%
3%

21%
1%
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55+

2651
2452
11%
1%
2%
5%
62%
2%
8%
9%

1760
1635

Male 18-24

Male 25-39

668
776
2%
2%
8%
21%
27%
2%
39%
0%

Male 40-54

717
699
%
1%
%
17%
6%

3%
26%

0%

Age and Gender

Male 55+

1223

1142
7%
1%
2%

5%

2%
9%
5%

Female 18-24

161
164
91%
8%
1%

Female 25-39

796
763
2%
2%
9%

27%

37%
1%
22%

572
551
88%
11%
1%
1%

Female 40-54

477

87%
13%

0%

Female 55+

1428

1310
16%
0%
1%

5%

2%
%
13%

847
784
93%
6%

1%
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Gender Age Age and Gender
Total
Male Female 18-24 25-34 35-44 4554 55+ Male18-24 ~ Male25:39  Male 40-54 Male 55+  Female18-24 Female 2539 = Female 4054  Female 55+
Marital status
Unweighted base 6082 2763 3319 495 902 1052 982 2651 155 668 717 1223 340 796 755 1428
Base 6082 2053 3129 683 937 1077 933 2452 337 776 699 1142 346 763 709 1310
Which, if any, of the following BEST describes you and your
partner's financial situation?
Unweighted base 2033 995 1038 101 441 555 496 440 19 334 395 247 82 418 345 193
Base: All GB Adults in work and in a relationship 2023 1033 990 124 446 568 470 415 39 377 384 231 84 401 322 183
1'earn alot more than my partner 25% 3% 13% 10% 23% 25% 31% 21% 10% 34% 42% 40% 10% 15% 14% 10%
1 earn a lttle more than my partner 18% 23% 13% 18% 21% 19% 19% 13% 25% 28% 23% 15% 16% 13% 14% 10%
My partner and | eam about the same amount 14% 14% 15% 23% 17% 12% 11% 17% 29% 12% 11% 18% 21% 18% 1% 15%
My partner earns a little more than me. 12% 8% 16% 21% 15% 12% 9% 9% 17% 11% 6% 7% 23% 17% 14% 11%
My partner eams a lot more than me: 22% 8% 3% 23% 20% 23% 23% 23% 15% 9% % 9% 28% 3a% 429% 40%
Don't know 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% - 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4%
Not applicable - my partner does not work/ earn any money 6% 7% 4% 3% 3% 6% 5% 10% 5% 5% 8% 9% 2% 2% 3% 11%
You previously said that your partner earns more than you...
To what extent, if at all, does this bother you?
Unweighted base 705 165 540 48 159 199 162 137 6 67 51 41 42 211 191 96
Base: All GB adults in work and ar?;z':t:’:::‘r:pe:r;i::‘; 695 172 523 55 158 198 153 130 12 74 48 37 43 206 181 93
It bothers me alot 2% - 3% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% - - - - % 3% 3% 2%
It bothers me a little. 13% 9% 14% 27% 18% 15% 6% 5% 16% 10% 10% 7% 30% 21% 8% 4%
It doesn't bother me very much 20% 22% 20% 17% 26% 24% 16% 16% 17% 30% 19% 10% 17% 25% 15% 18%
It doesn't bother me at all 64% 67% 63% 48% 53% 59% 76% 7% 52% 59% 2% 83% 46% 51% 74% 75%
Don't know 0% 2% - 3% - 0% - - 15% 1% - - - - - -
Do you feel ar to be the main “in
your relationship?
Unweighted base 3877 1806 2071 209 568 677 646 1777 47 371 465 923 162 576 479 854
Base: All GB adults in a relationship 3791 1828 1963 262 573 691 615 1651 97 420 451 861 165 555 453 790
Yes, I do 29% 44% 15% 17% 28% 31% 32% 2% 26% 42% 45% 46% 12% 19% 18% 11%
No, | do not 68% 53% 81% 74% 68% 63% 66% 69% 62% 53% 51% 52% 81% 7% 78% 87%
Don't know 4% 4% 3% 9% % 5% 2% 2% 13% 5% 3% 2% 7% % 3% 2%
Would you ever hide how much you earned from a partner
if you thought you earned more than them, out of concern
that they would feel embarrassed about it?
Unweighted base 2967 1426 1541 190 658 793 686 640 55 522 545 304 135 563 507 336
Base: All GB Adults in work 2996 1533 1463 264 679 807 649 509 122 506 531 284 141 537 471 314
Definitely 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3%
Probably 6% 6% 6% 11% 8% 7% 4% 3% 11% 9% 5% 1% 10% 7% 4% 5%
Probably not 23% 22% 2a% 25% 26% 25% 22% 19% 25% 25% 23% 13% 25% 24% 24% 23%
Definitely not 63% 64% 62% 54% 58% 60% 66% 2% 53% 57% 64% 82% 56% 61% 64% 63%
Don't know 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 7% 7% % 10% % % 2% 6% 6% 6% 6%
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